

City Heart Superspeciality Hospital vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 17401 of 2025

10.11.2025 Present: Ms. Aanchal Harish, Advocate as Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General for respondent-State.

Mr. Anshul Attri, CGC, for respondent-UOI.

CWP No. 17401 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Anshul Attri, learned Central government Counsel, accept notice on behalf of respective respondents. Reply, as prayed for, within three weeks.

List on 09.12.2025.

CMP No. 26738 of 2025

No orders at this stage and the application is accordingly disposed of.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 10, 2025
(narender)