

**City Heart Superspeciality Hospital Vs. State of
H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 17401 of 2025.**

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.
Ms. Vandana Misra, CGC, for respondent No.2.

List on **24.12.2025**, as prayed for. Learned counsel
for the respondents to have definite instructions as to what is
the amount which admittedly has to be paid to the petitioner
by the respondents.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 09, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)